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PREPARED BY
SURVEYOR'S SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL HIGHLAND CITY ENGINEER SEAL HIGHLAND CITY RECORDER SEAL

FOCUSã
ENGINEERING AND SURVEYING, LLC

6949 S. HIGH TECH DRIVE, #200
MIDVALE, UTAH 84047  PH: (801) 352-0075

www.focusutah.com

UTILITIES APPROVAL
"UTILITIES SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND OPERATE THEIR EQUIPMENT
ABOVE AND BELOW GROUND AND ALL OTHER RELATED FACILITIES WITHIN THE PUBLIC
UTILITY EASEMENTS IDENTIFIED ON THIS PLAT MAP AS MAY BE NECESSARY OR DESIRABLE IN
PROVIDING UTILITY SERVICES WITHIN AND WITHOUT THE LOTS IDENTIFIED HEREIN,
INCLUDING THE RIGHT OF ACCESS TO SUCH FACILITIES AND THE RIGHT TO REQUIRE
REMOVAL OF ANY OBSTRUCTIONS INCLUDING STRUCTURES, TREES AND VEGETATION THAT
MAY BE PLACED WITHIN THE PUE. THE UTILITY MAY REQUIRE THE LOT OWNER TO REMOVE
ALL STRUCTURES WITHIN THE PUE AT THE LOT OWNER'S EXPENSE. AT NO TIME MAY ANY
PERMANENT STRUCTURES BE PLACED WITHIN THE PUE OR ANY OTHER OBSTRUCTION WHICH
INTERFERES WITH THE USE OF THE PUE WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN APPROVAL OF THE
UTILITIES FACILITIES IN THE PUE"

ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER DATE

CENTURY LINK DATE

COMCAST DATE

OWNER/DEVELOPER

THE CITY COUNCIL OF HIGHLAND CITY,  COUNTY OF UTAH, APPROVES THIS SUBDIVISION AND
HEREBY ACCEPTS THE DEDICATION OF ALL STREETS; EASEMENTS AND OTHER PARCELS OF LAND
INTENDED FOR PUBLIC PURPOSES FOR THE PERPETUAL USE OF THE PUBLIC THIS ____ DAY OF
____________________, A.D. 20____.

__________________________________                                        ___________________________________
APPROVED BY MAYOR

__________________________________                                        ATTEST___________________________
APPROVED BY ENGINEER CLERK-RECORDER

(SEE SEAL BELOW)         (SEE SEAL BELOW)

APPROVED THIS ____ DAY OF ____________________ , A.D. 20____.  BY THE HIGHLAND CITY PLANNING
COMMISSION.

_______________________________________         _________________________________________
DIRECTOR, COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT       CHAIRMAN, PLANNING COMMISSION

APPROVED AS TO FORM  THIS ____ DAY OF ____________________ , A.D. 20____.

_______________________________________
HIGHLAND CITY ATTORNEY

 BOUNDARY DESCRIPTION

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENT THAT WE, ALL OF THE UNDERSIGNED OWNERS OF ALL OF THE
PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THE SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE HEREON AND SHOWN ON THIS MAP, HAVE
CAUSED THE SAME TO BE SUBDIVIDED INTO LOTS, BLOCKS, STREETS AND EASEMENTS AND DO
HEREBY DEDICATE ANY PUBLIC STREETS AND OTHER PUBLIC AREAS AS INDICATED HEREON FOR
PERPETUAL USE OF THE PUBLIC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF WE HAVE HEREUNTO SET OUR HANDS THIS ______ DAY OF
____________________ A.D. 20__

OWNER'S DEDICATION

BY:

ITS:

(PRINTED NAME)

PLANNING COMMISSION APPROVAL

HIGHLAND CITY ATTORNEY

ACCEPTANCE BY LEGISLATIVE BODY

1 OF 6

QUESTAR GAS COMPANY dba DOMINION ENERGY  UTAH, HEREBY
APPROVES THIS PLAT SOLELY FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONFIRMING THAT
THE PLAT CONTAINS PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENTS. DOMINION ENERGY
UTAH MAY REQUIRE ADDITIONAL  EASEMENTS IN ORDER TO SERVE
THIS DEVELOPMENT. THIS APPROVAL DOES NOT CONSTITUTE
ABROGATION OR WAIVER OF ANY OTHER EXISTING RIGHTS,
OBLIGATIONS OR LIABILITIES INCLUDING PRESCRIPTIVE RIGHTS AND
OTHER RIGHTS, OBLIGATIONS OR LIABILITIES PROVIDED BY LAW OR
EQUITY. THIS APPROVAL DOES NOT CONSTITUTE ACCEPTANCE,
APPROVAL OR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ANY TERMS CONTAINED IN
THE PLAT, INCLUDING THOSE SET FORTH IN THE OWNERS DEDICATION
OR THE NOTES, AND DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A GUARANTEE OF
PARTICULAR TERMS OR CONDITIONS OF NATURAL GAS SERVICE. FOR
FURTHER INFORMATION PLEASE CONTACT DOMINION ENERGY  UTAH'S
RIGHT-OF-WAY DEPARTMENT AT 800-366-8532.

QUESTAR GAS COMPANY
dba DOMINION ENERGY UTAH

APPROVED THIS _____ DAY OF __________ A.D. 20__

BY ______________________

TITLE ____________________

DOMINION ENERGY UTAH

SOUTHEAST CORNER OF
SECTION 1, T5S, R1E, SLB&M

FOUND 3" BRASS CAP
UTAH COUNTY MONUMENT

(PROJECT BENCHMARK)

EAST 1/4 CORNER OF
SECTION 1, T5S, R1E,
SLB&M
FOUND 3" BRASS CAP
UTAH COUNTY
MONUMENT
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SUBDIVISION
RIDGEVIEW POD "B"

PRELIMINARY PLAT

LOCATED IN THE SE1/4 AND NE1/4 OF SECTION 1, T5S, R1E,
DATUM: NGVD29

SALT LAKE BASE & MERIDIAN
HIGHLAND CITY, UTAH COUNTY, UTAH

Evan J. Wood
Professional Land Surveyor
Certificate No. 183395

DATE

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE
I, Evan J. Wood, do hereby certify that I am a Professional Land Surveyor, and that I hold Certificate No. 183395 in
accordance with Title 58, Chapter 22 of  the Professional Engineers and Land Surveyors Act; I further certify that by
authority of  the owners I have completed a survey of the property described on this subdivision plat in accordance with
Section 17-23-17, have verified all measurements, and have subdivided said tract of land into lots, and streets, together
with easements, and the same has, or will be correctly surveyed, and monumented on the ground as shown on this Plat,
and that this Plat is true and correct.

9/7/2021

IVORY'S PHASE
SEE SHEET 2

LENNAR'S PHASE
SEE SHEET 3

WEEKLEY'S PHASE
SEE SHEET 4

BOYER'S PHASE
SEE SHEET 5 AND 6

BOYER RIDGEVIEW COMMERCIAL L.C.
101 SOUTH 200 EAST, SUITE 200
SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111
(801) 521-4781
CONTACT: SPENCER MOFFAT

IVORY
3340 NORTH, CENTER STREET
LEHI, UTAH 84043
(801) 407-6841
CONTACT: BRAD MACKAY

A tract of  land located in the Southeast Quarter and the Northeast Quarter of Section 1, Township 5 South, Range 1
East, Salt Lake Base & Meridian, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the westerly right-of-way line of  North County Boulevard (SR-129) as established by a UDOT
Project, Pin No. 16779, said point located N00°06'11"W 1,721.13 feet along the Section line and S89°53'49"W 74.72
feet from the Southeast Corner of  Section 1, T5S, R1E, SLB&M; running thence West 560.64 feet to the easterly line
of  a Special Warranty Deed recorded as Entry No. 174194:2020 in the office of  the Utah County Recorder; thence
along said deed the following twelve (12) courses: (1) N03°53'13"E 118.24 feet; thence (2) N01°53'34"W 50.03 feet;
thence (3) N02°20'17"E 52.00 feet; thence (4) N87°39'43"W 69.00 feet; thence (5) southwesterly along the arc of  a
non-tangent curve to the right having a radius of 19.00 feet (radius bears: N87°39'43"W) a distance of  29.07 feet
through a central angle of 87°39'43" Chord: S46°10'09"W 26.32 feet; thence (6) West 851.73 feet; thence (7) along the
arc of  a curve to the left with a radius of  771.00 feet a distance of  436.73 feet through a central angle of  32°27'17"
Chord: S73°46'22"W 430.91 feet; thence (8) S57°32'43"W 30.12 feet; thence (9) along the arc of a curve to the right
with a radius of  16.00 feet a distance of  27.00 feet through a central angle of 96°41'51" Chord: N74°06'22"W 23.91
feet; thence (10) S64°14'34"W 59.00 feet; thence (11) southeasterly along the arc of a non-tangent curve to the left
having a radius of  478.00 feet (radius bears: N64°14'34"E) a distance of  35.92 feet through a central angle of  04°18'19"
Chord: S27°54'36"E 35.91 feet; thence (12) S59°56'15"W 125.36 feet to the easterly line of  a Special Warranty Deed
recorded as Entry No. 113623:1998 in the Utah County Recorder; thence along said easterly line the following twelve
(12) courses: (1) N29°37'46"W 19.12 feet; thence (2) N26°57'08"W 35.30 feet; thence (3) N12°11'36"W 55.38 feet;
thence (4) N24°15'03"W 92.14 feet; thence (5) N07°54'49"W 86.61 feet; thence (6) N06°00'20"E 101.15 feet; thence
(7) N12°42'40"E 551.81 feet; thence (8) N10°36'11"E 71.40 feet; thence (9) N00°07'25"E 129.30 feet; thence (10)
N15°06'39"E 90.08 feet; thence (11) N21°47'22"E 362.78 feet; thence (12) N26°28'59"E 133.36 feet; thence to and
along the southerly line of a Corrected Special Warranty Deed recorded as Entry No. 79132:1998 in the office of  the
Utah County Recorder S89°54'26"E 1,459.71 feet; thence along said deed the following four (4) courses: (1)
S00°05'34"W 21.13 feet; thence (2) S86°06'29"E 270.95 feet; thence (3) East 65.14 feet; thence (4) S52°50'22"E 39.12
feet to said westerly right-of-way line of  North County Boulevard (SR-129); thence along said westerly right-of-way
line the following two (2) courses: (1) S00°20'49"W 599.09 feet to the 1/4 Section line; thence (2) South 943.29 feet to
the point of beginning.

Contains: 69.53 acres+/-
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SOUTHEAST CORNER OF
SECTION 1, T5S, R1E, SLB&M

FOUND 3" BRASS CAP
UTAH COUNTY MONUMENT

(PROJECT BENCHMARK)

EAST 1/4 CORNER OF
SECTION 1, T5S, R1E, SLB&M

FOUND 3" BRASS CAP
UTAH COUNTY MONUMENT

NORTHEAST CORNER OF
SECTION 1, T5S, R1E, SLB&M

FOUND 3" BRASS CAP
UTAH COUNTY MONUMENT

EAST 1/4 CORNER OF
SECTION 36, T4S, R1E, SLB&M

RECORD LOCATION

NORTH 1/4 CORNER OF
SECTION 1, T5S, R1E, SLB&M

RECORD LOCATION

SOUTH 1/4 CORNER OF
SECTION 1, T5S, R1E, SLB&M

RECORD LOCATION

WEST 1/4 CORNER OF
SECTION 1, T5S, R1E, SLB&M
RECORD LOCATION

SOUTHWEST CORNER OF
SECTION 1, T5S, R1E, SLB&M
RECORD LOCATION
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OWNER/DEVELOPER OWNER/DEVELOPER

OWNER/DEVELOPER
DAVID WEEKLEY HOMES
392 E 6400 S SUITE 200
MURRAY, UTAH 84107
(801)-865-1573
CONTACT: CAMERON SCOTT

LENNAR
111 E SEGO LILY DRIVE SUITE 150
SANDY, UTAH 84070
(801)-508-5506
CONTACT: BJ RYAN

 NOTES

1. ALL PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENTS PLATTED HEREON ARE IN
PERPETUITY FOR INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, REPAIR AND
REPLACEMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES, SIDEWALKS AND
APPURTENANT PARTS THEREOF AND THE RIGHT TO REASONABLE
ACCESS TO GRANTOR'S PROPERTY FOR THE ABOVE DESCRIBED
PURPOSES.  THE EASEMENTS SHALL RUN WITH THE REAL PROPERTY
AND SHALL BE BINDING UPON THE GRANTOR AND THE GRANTOR'S
SUCCESSORS, HEIRS, AND ASSIGNS.

2.  PRIVATE  STREETS OR DRIVES TO SERVE AS PUBLIC UTILITY
EASEMENTS.

3. ALL PARCELS ARE COMMON AREAS EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE
SPECIFICALLY DESIGNATED.

4. THE INSTALLATION OF IMPROVEMENTS SHALL CONFORM TO ALL
CITY STANDARDS, RESOLUTIONS AND ORDINANCES.

5. THIS AREA IS SUBJECT TO THE NORMAL, EVERYDAY SOUNDS,
ODORS, SIGHTS, EQUIPMENT, FACILITIES, AND ANY OTHER ASPECTS
ASSOCIATED WITH AGRICULTURAL LIFESTYLES. FUTURE RESIDENTS
SHOULD ALSO RECOGNIZE THE RISK INHERENT WITH LIVESTOCK.

6. ANY LOTS THAT WILL BE DOUBLE FRONTING NEEDS TO HAVE A 1'
NONE VEHICLE ACCESS EASEMENT ALONG THE PUBLIC ROAD IT
DOUBLE FRONTS.

7. ALL RESIDENTIAL CONSTRUCTION WILL NEED TO MEET THE
INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS.

8. PRIOR TO FINAL APPROVAL OF INDIVIDUAL PHASES A WATER
MODEL WILL BE REQUIRED TO VERIFY THAT THE WATER LINE SIZES
ARE SUFFICIENT FOR THIS PRELIMINARY LAYOUT.
9.  PRIVATE ROADS WILL BE OWNED AND MAINTAINED BY THE
APPROPRIATE HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION BY PHASE

FOR REVIEW ONLY

FOR REVIEW ONLY
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SECTION MONUMENT (FOUND)

SECTION LINE
BOUNDARY

EASEMENT
RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE

EXISTING PROPERTY LINE
BUILDING SETBACK

Curve Table
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PRELIMINARY PLAT
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IVORY
3340 NORTH, CENTER STREET
LEHI, UTAH 84043
(801) 407-6841
CONTACT: BRAD MACKAY

SOUTHEAST CORNER OF
SECTION 1, T5S, R1E, SLB&M

FOUND 3" BRASS CAP
UTAH COUNTY MONUMENT

(PROJECT BENCHMARK)

EAST 1/4 CORNER OF
SECTION 1, T5S, R1E, SLB&M

FOUND 3" BRASS CAP
UTAH COUNTY MONUMENT
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A tract of  land located in the Southeast Quarter and the Northeast Quarter of Section 1, Township 5
South, Range 1 East, Salt Lake Base & Meridian, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the northerly line of  a Special Warranty Deed recorded as Entry No.
174194:2020 in the office of  the Utah County Recorder, said point located N00°06'11"W 1,927.66
feet along the Section line and S89°53'49"W 1,192.80 feet from the Southeast Corner of  Section 1,
T5S, R1E, SLB&M; running thence along said northerly line the following seven (7) courses: (1)
West 373.36 feet; thence (2) along the arc of  a curve to the left with a radius of  771.00 feet a
distance of 436.73 feet through a central angle of  32°27'17" Chord: S73°46'22"W 430.91 feet;
thence (3) S57°32'43"W 30.12 feet; thence (4) along the arc of a curve to the right with a radius of
16.00 feet a distance of  27.00 feet through a central angle of  96°41'51" Chord: N74°06'22"W 23.91
feet; thence (5) S64°14'34"W 59.00 feet; thence (6) southeasterly along the arc of  a non-tangent
curve to the left having a radius of  478.00 feet (radius bears: N64°14'34"E) a distance of 35.92 feet
through a central angle of 04°18'19" Chord: S27°54'36"E 35.91 feet; thence (7) S59°56'15"W
125.36 feet to the easterly line of  a Special Warranty Deed recorded as Entry No. 113623:1998 in
the Utah County Recorder; thence along said easterly line the following twelve (12) courses: (1)
N29°37'46"W 19.12 feet; thence (2) N26°57'08"W 35.30 feet; thence (3) N12°11'36"W 55.38 feet;
thence (4) N24°15'03"W 92.14 feet; thence (5) N07°54'49"W 86.61 feet; thence (6) N06°00'20"E
101.15 feet; thence (7) N12°42'40"E 551.81 feet; thence (8) N10°36'11"E 71.40 feet; thence (9)
N00°07'25"E 129.30 feet; thence (10) N15°06'39"E 90.08 feet; thence (11) N21°47'22"E 362.78
feet; thence (12) N26°28'59"E 133.36 feet; thence to and along the southerly line of  a Corrected
Special Warranty Deed recorded as Entry No. 79132:1998 in the office of  the Utah County
Recorder, S89°54'26"E 732.34 feet; thence South 683.27 feet; thence along the arc of  a curve to the
right with a radius of  500.00 feet a distance of  67.91 feet through a central angle of  07°46'55"
Chord: S03°53'28"W 67.86 feet; thence S07°46'55"W 13.23 feet; thence along the arc of a curve to
the left with a radius of  500.00 feet a distance of  67.91 feet through a central angle of 07°46'54"
Chord: S03°53'28"W 67.86 feet; thence S00°00'01"W 344.01 feet; thence along the arc of  a curve
to the right with a radius of  300.00 feet a distance of  46.68 feet through a central angle of  08°54'52"
Chord: S04°27'27"W 46.63 feet; thence S08°54'53"W 63.56 feet; thence along the arc of a curve to
the left with a radius of  300.00 feet a distance of  46.68 feet through a central angle of 08°54'53"
Chord: S04°27'26"W 46.63 feet; thence South 70.61 feet to the point of beginning.

Contains: 31.90 acres+/-

 BOUNDARY DESCRIPTION

LOCATED IN THE SE1/4 AND NE1/4 OF SECTION 1, T5S, R1E,
DATUM: NGVD29

SALT LAKE BASE & MERIDIAN
HIGHLAND CITY, UTAH COUNTY, UTAH

NORTHEAST CORNER OF
SECTION 1, T5S, R1E, SLB&M

FOUND 3" BRASS CAP
UTAH COUNTY MONUMENT
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 NOTES

1. ALL PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENTS PLATTED HEREON ARE IN PERPETUITY FOR
INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES, SIDEWALKS
AND APPURTENANT PARTS THEREOF AND THE RIGHT TO REASONABLE ACCESS TO GRANTOR'S
PROPERTY FOR THE ABOVE DESCRIBED PURPOSES.  THE EASEMENTS SHALL RUN WITH THE
REAL PROPERTY AND SHALL BE BINDING UPON THE GRANTOR AND THE GRANTOR'S
SUCCESSORS, HEIRS, AND ASSIGNS.

2.  PRIVATE  STREETS OR DRIVES TO SERVE AS PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENTS.

3. ALL PARCELS ARE COMMON AREAS  EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE SPECIFICALLY DESIGNATED.

4. THE INSTALLATION OF IMPROVEMENTS SHALL CONFORM TO ALL CITY STANDARDS,
RESOLUTIONS AND ORDINANCES.

5. THIS AREA IS SUBJECT TO THE NORMAL, EVERYDAY SOUNDS, ODORS, SIGHTS, EQUIPMENT,
FACILITIES, AND ANY OTHER ASPECTS ASSOCIATED WITH AGRICULTURAL LIFESTYLES.
FUTURE RESIDENTS SHOULD ALSO RECOGNIZE THE RISK INHERENT WITH LIVESTOCK.

6. ANY LOTS THAT WILL BE DOUBLE FRONTING NEEDS TO HAVE A 1' NONE VEHICLE ACCESS
EASEMENT ALONG THE PUBLIC ROAD IT DOUBLE FRONTS.

7. ALL RESIDENTIAL CONSTRUCTION WILL NEED TO MEET THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING
CODE REQUIREMENTS.

8. PRIOR TO FINAL APPROVAL OF INDIVIDUAL PHASES A WATER MODEL WILL BE REQUIRED TO
VERIFY THAT THE WATER LINE SIZES ARE SUFFICIENT FOR THIS PRELIMINARY LAYOUT.
9.  PRIVATE ROADS WILL BE OWNED AND MAINTAINED BY THE APPROPRIATE HOMEOWNERS
ASSOCIATION BY PHASE
10. PARCEL B TO BE OWNED AND MAINTAINED BY HOA

LIMITED LIABILITY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF UTAH
S.S.     
COUNTY OF ___________

ON THE ____ DAY OF ____________________ A.D. 20____ PERSONALLY APPEARED BEFORE ME , THE
UNDERSIGNED NOTARY PUBLIC, IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF ___________________, IN SAID STATE
OF UTAH, _________________________________, WHO AFTER BEING DULY SWORN, ACKNOWLEDGED
TO ME THAT HE/SHE IS THE ___________________________ OF _______________________ L.L.C., A UTAH
L.L.C. AND THAT HE/SHE SIGNED THE OWNER'S DEDICATION FREELY AND VOLUNTARILY FOR AND
IN BEHALF OF SAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR THE PURPOSES THEREIN MENTIONED.

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:________________     ________________________________
                                                                                            A NOTARY PUBLIC COMMISSIONED IN
                                                   UTAH RESIDING IN ____________ COUNTY

MY COMMISSION No.______________________                 _________________________________
                                                                                                     PRINTED FULL NAME OF NOTARY

FOR REVIEW ONLY



VICINITY MAP

 (S
R-

12
9)

N
O

RT
H 

C
O

UN
TR

Y 
BL

V
D

10400 N

 (S
R-

74
)

AL
PI

NE
 H

W
Y

10100 N

1100 N

CEDAR HILLS DR

46
00

 W

1800 N

MURDOCK DR

KN
IG

HT A
VE

PROJECT
LOCATION

384

362

388

387

386

385

393

392

391

390

389

345

398

397

396

395

166

165

164

163

162

161

160

159

134 133

131

213

212

211

173

172

171

170

169

168

167

394 383

382

381

380

379
378

377

376

375

374

373

372

371

370

369

368

367

366

365

364

363

361360359358357356355354353352351350349348347346

344

343

342

341

340

339

338

337

336

335

334

333

332

331

330

329

328 327 326 325 324 323 322 321 320 319 318 317 316 315 314 313

312311310309308307306305304303302301

403

412411410

407409 408

404 405 406

401402

516

515

514

513

540541 539 538

56588 sqft
1.30 acres

PARCEL E

26649 sqft
0.61 acres

PARCEL F

2140 sqft
0.05 acres

PARCEL C

17308 sqft
0.40 acres

PARCEL K

2946 sqft2948 sqft2950 sqft2952 sqft2954 sqft2956 sqft2958 sqft2960 sqft2962 sqft2964 sqft3857 sqft

1386 sqft

1386 sqft

1386 sqft

1386 sqft

1386 sqft

1386 sqft

1386 sqft

1386 sqft

1386 sqft

13
86

 sq
ft

13
86

 sq
ft

13
86

 sq
ft

13
86

 sq
ft

13
86

 sq
ft

13
86

 sq
ft

13
86

 sq
ft

13
86

 sq
ft

13
86

 sq
ft

13
86

 sq
ft

13
86

 sq
ft

13
86

 sq
ft

13
86

 sq
ft

13
86

 sq
ft

13
86

 sq
ft

13
86

 sq
ft

1386 sqft

1386 sqft

1386 sqft

1386 sqft

1386 sqft

1386 sqft

1386 sqft

1386 sqft

1386 sqft

1386 sqft

1386 sqft

1386 sqft

1386 sqft

1386 sqft

1386 sqft

1386 sqft

13
86

 sq
ft

13
86

 sq
ft

13
86

 sq
ft

13
86

 sq
ft

13
86

 sq
ft

13
86

 sq
ft

13
86

 sq
ft

13
86

 sq
ft

13
86

 sq
ft

13
86

 sq
ft

13
86

 sq
ft

13
86

 sq
ft

13
86

 sq
ft

13
86

 sq
ft

13
86

 sq
ft

13
86

 sq
ft

3825 sqft

1386 sqft 1386 sqft

1386 sqft

1386 sqft

1386 sqft

1386 sqft

1386 sqft

1386 sqft

1386 sqft

1386 sqft

1386 sqft

1386 sqft

1386 sqft

31.23'

C37
59

.7
6'

C3
8 42.39'

84
.7

1'

35.00'

35.00'

84
.6

5'

35.00'

35.00'

84
.5

9'

35.00'

35.00'

84
.5

4'

35.00'

35.00'

84
.4

8'

35.00'

35.00'

84
.4

2'

35.00'

35.00'

84
.3

7'

35.00'

35.00'

84
.3

1'

35.00'

35.00'

84
.2

5'

35.00'

35.00'

84
.2

0'

35.00'

35.00'

84
.1

4'

59
.0

9'
C3631.19'

42.39'

C3
9

R=15.00'
L=12.62'

R=15.00'
L=12.62'

412.42'

63
.0

0'

22.00'

63
.0

0'

22.00'

22.00'

63
.0

0'

22.00'

22.00'

63
.0

0'

22.00'

22.00'

63
.0

0'

22.00'

63
.0

0'

22.00'

63
.0

0'

22.00'

22.00'

63
.0

0'

22.00'

22.00'

63
.0

0'

22.00'

22.00'

63
.0

0'

22.00'

63
.0

0'

22.00'

63
.0

0'

22.00'

22.00'

63
.0

0'

22.00'

22.00'

63
.0

0'

22.00'

22.00'

63
.0

0'

22.00'

63
.0

0'

22.00'

63
.0

0'

22.00'

22.00'

63
.0

0'

22.00'

22.00'

63
.0

0'

22.00'

22.00'

63
.0

0'

22.00'

22
.0

0'

63.00'22
.0

0' 63.00'

22
.0

0'

63.00'22
.0

0'

22
.0

0'

63.00'22
.0

0'

22
.0

0'

63.00'22
.0

0'

22
.0

0'

63.00'22
.0

0'

22
.0

0'

63.00'22
.0

0'

22
.0

0'

63.00'22
.0

0' 63.00'

22
.0

0'

63.00'22
.0

0'

22
.0

0'

63.00'22
.0

0'

22
.0

0'

63.00'22
.0

0'

22
.0

0'
63.00'22

.0
0'

22
.0

0'

63.00'22
.0

0' 63.00'

22
.0

0'

63.00'22
.0

0'

22
.0

0'

63.00'22
.0

0'

22
.0

0'

63.00'22
.0

0'

22
.0

0'
63.00'

22
.0

0'

22
.0

0'

22
.0

0'

22.00'

63
.0

0'

22.00'

63
.0

0'

22.00'

22.00'

63
.0

0'

22.00'

22.00'

63
.0

0'

63
.0

0'

22.00'

22.00'

22.00'

63
.0

0'

22.00'

63
.0

0'

22.00'

22.00'

63
.0

0'

22.00'

22.00'

63
.0

0'

63
.0

0'

22.00'

22.00'

22.00'

63
.0

0'

22.00'

63
.0

0'

22.00'

22.00'

63
.0

0'

22.00'

22.00'
63

.0
0'

63
.0

0'

22.00'

22.00'

22.00'
63

.0
0'

22.00'

63
.0

0'

22.00'

22.00'

63
.0

0'

22.00'

22.00'

63
.0

0'

63
.0

0'

22.00'

22.00'

22
.0

0'

63.00'22
.0

0' 63.00'

22
.0

0'

63.00'22
.0

0'

22
.0

0'

63.00'22
.0

0'

22
.0

0'

63.00'22
.0

0'

22
.0

0'

63.00'22
.0

0'

22
.0

0'

63.00'22
.0

0'

22
.0

0'

63.00'22
.0

0' 63.00'

22
.0

0'

63.00'22
.0

0'

22
.0

0'

63.00'22
.0

0'

22
.0

0'

63.00'22
.0

0'

22
.0

0'

63.00'22
.0

0'

22
.0

0'

63.00'22
.0

0' 63.00'

22
.0

0'

63.00'22
.0

0'

22
.0

0'

63.00'22
.0

0'

22
.0

0'

63.00'22
.0

0'

22
.0

0'

63.00'22
.0

0'

22
.0

0'

63.00'

22
.0

0'

22
.0

0'

63.00'22
.0

0' 63.00'

22
.0

0'

63.00'22
.0

0'

22
.0

0'

63.00'22
.0

0'

22
.0

0'

63.00'22
.0

0'

22
.0

0'

63.00'22
.0

0'

22
.0

0'

63.00'22
.0

0'

63.00'

22
.0

0'

63.00'22
.0

0'

22
.0

0'

63.00'22
.0

0'

22
.0

0'

63.00'22
.0

0'

22
.0

0'

63.00'22
.0

0'

22
.0

0'

63.00'22
.0

0'

63.00'

22
.0

0'

63.00'22
.0

0'

22
.0

0'

63.00'22
.0

0'

22
.0

0'

63.00'22
.0

0'

22
.0

0'
63.00'22

.0
0'

22
.0

0'

63.00'22
.0

0' 63.00'

22
.0

0'

63.00'22
.0

0'

22
.0

0'

63.00'22
.0

0'

22
.0

0'

63.00'22
.0

0'

22
.0

0'

63.00'22
.0

0'

93
.0

0'

R=15.00'
L=23.56'423.42'

R=15.00'
L=23.56'

43
.4

0'
R

=6
23

.0
0'

L=
49

.6
8'

450.81'

39
5.

35
'

R=28.00'
L=43.98'

138.42'

R=28.00'
L=43.98'

39
5.

35
'

R=28.00'
L=43.98'

138.42'

R=28.00'
L=43.98'

N90°00'00"E 470.42'

N90°00'00"E 481.42'

N90°00'00"E 517.22'

S0
°0

0'
00

"W
47

9.
35

'

N
0°

00
'0

0"
E

47
9.

35
'

N90°00'00"E 422.42'

21
4.

62
'

R=15.00'
L=23.56'

28.27' 116.65' 222.42' 110.00'

100.00'222.42'100.00'

28
.0

0'

43.00'

86
.4

0'

53
4.

10
'

R=500.00'
L=16.21'

R
=5

00
.0

0'
L=

51
.6

9'

S89°54'26"E 1459.71'

R=15.00'
Δ=90°00'00"

L=23.56'
CH=N45°00'00"W  21.21'

WEST 466.42'

N
0°

00
'0

1"
E

11
4.

40
'

R=500.00'
Δ=7°46'54"

L=67.91'
CH=N3°53'28"E  67.86'

N7°46'55"E
13.23'

R=500.00'
Δ=7°46'55"

L=67.91'
CH=N3°53'28"E  67.86'

N
O

R
TH

68
3.

27
'

S89°54'26"E 470.42'

SO
U

TH
96

0.
42

'
43

.0
0'

43
.0

0'
43

.0
0'

43
.0

0'
47

.9
7'

130129

156 157 158

63.00'

1386 sqft

1386 sqft

1386 sqft

1386 sqft

1386 sqft

1386 sqft

1386 sqft

1386 sqft

1386 sqft

1386 sqft

1386 sqft

1386 sqft

1386 sqft

1386 sqft

1386 sqft

1386 sqft

132

PARCEL D 1386 sqft
0.03 acres

18
.0

0'

18
.0

0'

18
.0

0'

18
.0

0'

18
.0

0'

18
.0

0'

18
.0

0'

18
.0

0'

16.26'

15.00'

15.00'

15.00'

15.00'

15.00'

18
.0

0'

18
.0

0'

18
.0

0'

18
.0

0'

18
.0

0'

18
.0

0'

18
.0

0'

18
.0

0'

17.89'

18.00'

18.00'

18.00'

18.00'18.00'

18.00'

18.00'18.00'

18.00'

18.00'18.00'18.00'

18.00'

5.00'

20.00'20.42'20.00'

5.00'

7.50'

20
.0

0'

R=28.00'
L=2.50'

20
.0

0'

7.50' 5.85'

15.00'

20.00'29.87'20.00'

13.94'

R=528.00'
L=35.15'

20
.0

0'
20

.0
0'

13
4.

50
'

7.50'

7.50'

15
0.

82
'

STREET O
(PUBLIC - 56' ROW)

ST
R

EE
T 

C
(P

U
B

LI
C

 - 
56

' R
O

W
)

STREET S
(PUBLIC - 56' ROW)

FE
A

TE
R

ST
O

N
E 

D
R

IV
E

(P
U

B
LI

C
 - 

69
' R

O
W

)

STREET N (PRIVATE - 28' ROW)

STREET W
(PRIVATE - 28' ROW)

ST
R

EE
T 

D
 (P

R
IV

A
TE

 - 
28

' R
O

W
)

ST
R

EE
T 

E 
(P

R
IV

A
TE

 - 
28

' R
O

W
)

STREET J
 (PRIVATE - 28' ROW)

STREET L
 (PRIVATE - 28' ROW)

STREET P
(PRIVATE - 28' ROW)

WILLOW BANK DRIVE
(PUBLIC - 56' ROW)

LEGEND                                                           

SECTION MONUMENT (FOUND)

SECTION LINE
BOUNDARY

EASEMENT
RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE

EXISTING PROPERTY LINE
BUILDING SETBACK

Curve Table
CURVE

C36

C37

C38

C39

RADIUS

15.00

15.00

15.00

15.00

DELTA

90°00'00"

90°00'00"

41°54'11"

41°43'03"

LENGTH

23.56

23.56

10.97

10.92

CHORD DIRECTION

S45°00'00"W

N45°00'00"W

N20°57'06"E

S20°51'32"E

CHORD LENGTH

21.21

21.21

10.73

10.68

PUBLIC STREET

PU
B

LI
C

ST
R

EE
T

N.T.S.

TYPICAL BUILDING SETBACKS
(TOWNHOME LOTS)

10' MIN. STREET
SIDE SETBACK

5' MIN.
BETWEEN

BUILDINGS

12' MIN. FRONT
SETBACK

PUBLIC STREET

PU
B

LI
C

 S
TR

EE
T

15 FT MIN. STREET SETBACK

10FT MIN. SETBACK
10' MIN. STREET
SIDE SETBACK

RESIDENTIAL USES 0FT.
TOTAL SIDE YARDS NOT

LESS THAN 5FT. ALL
BUILDINGS TO BE A MIN.
OF 5FT BETWEEN HOMES

10
' P

U
E

10' PUE

N.T.S.

FRONT LOAD BUILDING SETBACKS
(CARRIAGE LOTS)

1 inch =         ft.
( IN FEET )

GRAPHIC SCALE

50

PREPARED BY
SURVEYOR'S SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL HIGHLAND CITY ENGINEER SEAL HIGHLAND CITY RECORDER SEAL

FOCUSã
ENGINEERING AND SURVEYING, LLC

6949 S. HIGH TECH DRIVE, #200
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OWNER/DEVELOPER
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SUBDIVISION
RIDGEVIEW POD "B"

PRELIMINARY PLAT

9/7/2021

SOUTHEAST CORNER OF
SECTION 1, T5S, R1E, SLB&M

FOUND 3" BRASS CAP
UTAH COUNTY MONUMENT

(PROJECT BENCHMARK)

EAST 1/4 CORNER OF
SECTION 1, T5S, R1E, SLB&M
FOUND 3" BRASS CAP
UTAH COUNTY MONUMENT
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A tract of  land located in the Southeast Quarter and the Northeast Quarter of  Section 1,
Township 5 South, Range 1 East, Salt Lake Base & Meridian, more particularly described
as follows:

Beginning at a located N00°06'11"W 2,367.76 feet along the Section line and
S89°53'49"W 693.49 feet from the Southeast Corner of  Section 1, T5S, R1E, SLB&M;
running thence northwesterly along the arc of  a 15.00 feet radius non-tangent curve to the
left (radius bears: West) 23.56 feet through a central angle of  90°00'00" Chord:
N45°00'00"W 21.21 feet; thence West 466.42 feet; thence N00°00'01"E 114.40 feet; thence
along the arc of  a curve to the right with a radius of  500.00 feet a distance of  67.91 feet
through a central angle of  07°46'54" Chord: N03°53'28"E 67.86 feet; thence N07°46'55"E
13.23 feet; thence along the arc of a curve to the left with a radius of  500.00 feet a distance
of 67.91 feet through a central angle of  07°46'55" Chord: N03°53'28"E 67.86 feet; thence
North 683.27 feet to the southerly line of  a Corrected Special Warranty Deed as Recorded
at Entry No. 79132:1998 in the Utah County Recorder's Office; thence along said southerly
line S89°54'26"E 470.42 feet; thence South 960.42 feet to the point of beginning.

Contains: 10.26 acres+/-

 BOUNDARY DESCRIPTION

LENNAR
111 E SEGO LILY DRIVE SUITE 150
SANDY, UTAH 84070
(801)-508-5506
CONTACT: BJ RYAN

S89°53'49"W
693.49 (TIE)

23
67

.7
6 

(T
IE

)

POINT OF
BEGINNING
LENNAR PHASE

LOCATED IN THE SE1/4 AND NE1/4 OF SECTION 1, T5S, R1E,
DATUM: NGVD29

SALT LAKE BASE & MERIDIAN
HIGHLAND CITY, UTAH COUNTY, UTAH

LIMITED LIABILITY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF UTAH
S.S.     
COUNTY OF ___________

ON THE ____ DAY OF ____________________ A.D. 20____ PERSONALLY APPEARED BEFORE ME , THE
UNDERSIGNED NOTARY PUBLIC, IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF ___________________, IN SAID STATE
OF UTAH, _________________________________, WHO AFTER BEING DULY SWORN, ACKNOWLEDGED
TO ME THAT HE/SHE IS THE ___________________________ OF _______________________ L.L.C., A UTAH
L.L.C. AND THAT HE/SHE SIGNED THE OWNER'S DEDICATION FREELY AND VOLUNTARILY FOR AND
IN BEHALF OF SAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR THE PURPOSES THEREIN MENTIONED.

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:________________     ________________________________
                                                                                            A NOTARY PUBLIC COMMISSIONED IN
                                                   UTAH RESIDING IN ____________ COUNTY

MY COMMISSION No.______________________                 _________________________________
                                                                                                     PRINTED FULL NAME OF NOTARY

 NOTES

1. ALL PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENTS PLATTED HEREON ARE IN
PERPETUITY FOR INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, REPAIR AND
REPLACEMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES, SIDEWALKS AND
APPURTENANT PARTS THEREOF AND THE RIGHT TO REASONABLE
ACCESS TO GRANTOR'S PROPERTY FOR THE ABOVE DESCRIBED
PURPOSES.  THE EASEMENTS SHALL RUN WITH THE REAL PROPERTY
AND SHALL BE BINDING UPON THE GRANTOR AND THE GRANTOR'S
SUCCESSORS, HEIRS, AND ASSIGNS.

2.  PRIVATE  STREETS OR DRIVES TO SERVE AS PUBLIC UTILITY
EASEMENTS.

3. ALL PARCELS ARE COMMON AREAS EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE
SPECIFICALLY DESIGNATED.

4. THE INSTALLATION OF IMPROVEMENTS SHALL CONFORM TO ALL
CITY STANDARDS, RESOLUTIONS AND ORDINANCES.

5. THIS AREA IS SUBJECT TO THE NORMAL, EVERYDAY SOUNDS,
ODORS, SIGHTS, EQUIPMENT, FACILITIES, AND ANY OTHER ASPECTS
ASSOCIATED WITH AGRICULTURAL LIFESTYLES. FUTURE RESIDENTS
SHOULD ALSO RECOGNIZE THE RISK INHERENT WITH LIVESTOCK.

6. ANY LOTS THAT WILL BE DOUBLE FRONTING NEEDS TO HAVE A 1'
NONE VEHICLE ACCESS EASEMENT ALONG THE PUBLIC ROAD IT
DOUBLE FRONTS.

7. ALL RESIDENTIAL CONSTRUCTION WILL NEED TO MEET THE
INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS.

8. PRIOR TO FINAL APPROVAL OF INDIVIDUAL PHASES A WATER
MODEL WILL BE REQUIRED TO VERIFY THAT THE WATER LINE SIZES
ARE SUFFICIENT FOR THIS PRELIMINARY LAYOUT.
9.  PRIVATE ROADS WILL BE OWNED AND MAINTAINED BY THE
APPROPRIATE HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION BY PHASE

FOR REVIEW ONLY
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SECTION MONUMENT (FOUND)

SECTION LINE
BOUNDARY

EASEMENT
RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE

EXISTING PROPERTY LINE
BUILDING SETBACK

Curve Table
CURVE

C40

C41

C42

C43

C44

RADIUS

28.00

28.00

28.00

28.00

28.00

DELTA

57°36'27"

57°36'27"

57°36'27"

56°38'28"

56°38'28"

LENGTH

28.15

28.15

28.15

27.68

27.68

CHORD DIRECTION

S28°48'14"E

S28°48'14"W

S28°48'14"E

S29°19'04"W

N29°19'04"W

CHORD LENGTH

26.98

26.98

26.98

26.57

26.57

N.T.S.

REAR LOAD BUILDING SETBACKS
(CARRIAGE LOTS)

PUBLIC STREET

PU
B

LI
C
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TR

EE
T

10 FT MIN. STREET SETBACK

5FT MIN. INTERIOR LOTS
10FT MIN. CORNER LOTS

10' MIN. STREET
SIDE SETBACK

RESIDENTIAL USES 0FT.
TOTAL SIDE YARDS NOT

LESS THAN 5FT. ALL
BUILDINGS TO BE A MIN.
OF 5FT BETWEEN HOMES

10
' P

U
E

10' PUE

APPROX. 5' MAINTENANCE
EASEMENT

APPROX. 1' S.Y.U.E

LOT
LOT

BURDENED
BENEFITED

1 inch =         ft.
( IN FEET )

GRAPHIC SCALE

50

PREPARED BY
SURVEYOR'S SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL HIGHLAND CITY ENGINEER SEAL HIGHLAND CITY RECORDER SEAL

FOCUSã
ENGINEERING AND SURVEYING, LLC

6949 S. HIGH TECH DRIVE, #200
MIDVALE, UTAH 84047  PH: (801) 352-0075

www.focusutah.com

OWNER/DEVELOPER
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SUBDIVISION
RIDGEVIEW POD "B"

PRELIMINARY PLAT

9/1/2021

DAVID WEEKLEY HOMES
392 E 6400 S SUITE 200
MURRAY, UTAH 84107
(801)-865-1573
CONTACT: CAMERON SCOTT

POINT
OF BEGINNING

WEEKLEY PHASE

98
.1

8 
(T

IE
)

S89°53'49"W
74.72 (TIE)

A tract of  land located in the Southeast Quarter and the Northeast Quarter of  Section 1, Township 5 South, Range 1 East, Salt Lake Base & Meridian, more particularly
described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the westerly right-of-way line of  North County Boulevard (SR-129) as established by a UDOT Project, Pin No. 16779, located N00°02'46"W 98.18 feet
along the Section line and S89°57'14"W 72.36 feet from the East 1/4 Corner of  Section 1, T5S, R1E, SLB&M (Basis of  Bearing: S00°06'11"E between the East 1/4 Corner and
the Southeast Corner of  said Section 1); running thence N89°39'11"W 67.46 feet; thence S73°03'19"W 100.01 feet; thence South 41.02 feet; thence West 28.00 feet; thence
Northwesterly along the arc of  a non-tangent curve to the left having a radius of  28.00 feet (radius bears: West) a distance of  35.13 feet through a central angle of 71°52'52"
Chord: N35°56'26"W 32.87 feet; thence S73°03'19"W 235.67 feet; thence S16°56'41"E 77.43 feet; thence S73°02'18"W 82.00 feet; thence S16°57'42"E 119.43 feet; thence
Westerly along the arc of  a non-tangent curve to the right having a radius of 222.00 feet (radius bears: N04°37'03"W) a distance of  17.89 feet through a central angle of
04°37'03" Chord: S87°41'29"W 17.89 feet; thence West 61.76 feet; thence Northwesterly along the arc of  a non-tangent curve to the right having a radius of 15.00 feet (radius
bears: N00°00'01"E) a distance of 23.56 feet through a central angle of 89°59'57" Chord: N45°00'01"W 21.21 feet; thence North 874.30 feet to a point on the southerly line of  a
Corrected Special Warranty Deed as Recorded at Entry No. 79132:1998 in the Utah County Recorder's Office; thence along said southerly line, S89°54'26"E 187.95 feet to the
westerly line of  a Special Warranty Deed as recorded at Entry No. 87358:2010 in the Utah County Recorder's Office; thence along said deed line the following four (4) courses:
(1) S00°05'34"W 21.13 feet; thence (2) S86°06'29"E 270.95 feet; thence (3) East 65.14 feet; thence (4) S52°50'22"E 39.12 feet to said westerly right-of-way line of  North
County Boulevard (SR-129); thence along said westerly right-of-way line S00°20'49"W 501.08 feet to the point of beginning.

Contains: 8.15 acres+/-

 BOUNDARY DESCRIPTION

LOCATED IN THE SE1/4 AND NE1/4 OF SECTION 1, T5S, R1E,
DATUM: NGVD29

SALT LAKE BASE & MERIDIAN
HIGHLAND CITY, UTAH COUNTY, UTAH

SOUTHEAST CORNER OF
SECTION 1, T5S, R1E, SLB&M
FOUND 3" BRASS CAP
UTAH COUNTY MONUMENT
(PROJECT BENCHMARK)

EAST 1/4 CORNER OF
SECTION 1, T5S, R1E, SLB&M
FOUND 3" BRASS CAP
UTAH COUNTY MONUMENT
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LIMITED LIABILITY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF UTAH
S.S.     
COUNTY OF ___________

ON THE ____ DAY OF ____________________ A.D. 20____ PERSONALLY APPEARED BEFORE ME , THE
UNDERSIGNED NOTARY PUBLIC, IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF ___________________, IN SAID STATE
OF UTAH, _________________________________, WHO AFTER BEING DULY SWORN, ACKNOWLEDGED
TO ME THAT HE/SHE IS THE ___________________________ OF _______________________ L.L.C., A UTAH
L.L.C. AND THAT HE/SHE SIGNED THE OWNER'S DEDICATION FREELY AND VOLUNTARILY FOR AND
IN BEHALF OF SAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR THE PURPOSES THEREIN MENTIONED.

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:________________     ________________________________
                                                                                            A NOTARY PUBLIC COMMISSIONED IN
                                                   UTAH RESIDING IN ____________ COUNTY

MY COMMISSION No.______________________                 _________________________________
                                                                                                     PRINTED FULL NAME OF NOTARY

 NOTES

1. ALL PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENTS PLATTED HEREON ARE IN
PERPETUITY FOR INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, REPAIR AND
REPLACEMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES, SIDEWALKS AND
APPURTENANT PARTS THEREOF AND THE RIGHT TO REASONABLE
ACCESS TO GRANTOR'S PROPERTY FOR THE ABOVE DESCRIBED
PURPOSES.  THE EASEMENTS SHALL RUN WITH THE REAL PROPERTY
AND SHALL BE BINDING UPON THE GRANTOR AND THE GRANTOR'S
SUCCESSORS, HEIRS, AND ASSIGNS.

2.  PRIVATE  STREETS OR DRIVES TO SERVE AS PUBLIC UTILITY
EASEMENTS.

3. ALL PARCELS ARE COMMON AREAS EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE
SPECIFICALLY DESIGNATED.

4. THE INSTALLATION OF IMPROVEMENTS SHALL CONFORM TO ALL
CITY STANDARDS, RESOLUTIONS AND ORDINANCES.

5. THIS AREA IS SUBJECT TO THE NORMAL, EVERYDAY SOUNDS,
ODORS, SIGHTS, EQUIPMENT, FACILITIES, AND ANY OTHER ASPECTS
ASSOCIATED WITH AGRICULTURAL LIFESTYLES. FUTURE RESIDENTS
SHOULD ALSO RECOGNIZE THE RISK INHERENT WITH LIVESTOCK.

6. ANY LOTS THAT WILL BE DOUBLE FRONTING NEEDS TO HAVE A 1'
NONE VEHICLE ACCESS EASEMENT ALONG THE PUBLIC ROAD IT
DOUBLE FRONTS.

7. ALL RESIDENTIAL CONSTRUCTION WILL NEED TO MEET THE
INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS.

8. PRIOR TO FINAL APPROVAL OF INDIVIDUAL PHASES A WATER
MODEL WILL BE REQUIRED TO VERIFY THAT THE WATER LINE SIZES
ARE SUFFICIENT FOR THIS PRELIMINARY LAYOUT.
9.  PRIVATE ROADS WILL BE OWNED AND MAINTAINED BY THE
APPROPRIATE HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION BY PHASE

SIDE YARD USE EASEMENT NOTE

SIDE YARD USE EASEMENTS AND MAINTENANCE EASEMENTS ARE HEREBY GRANTED AS DEPICTED HEREIN.
DEFINITIONS:
“SYUE” IS AN EASEMENT OF VARIABLE WIDTH OVER A BURDENED LOT LOCATED BETWEEN THE PROPERTY LINE SHARED WITH THE APPLICABLE
BENEFITED LOT (THE “PROPERTY LINE”) AND A LINE RUNNING APPROXIMATELY PARALLEL TO THE PROPERTY LINE THE FULL DEPTH OF THE BURDENED
LOT, AND UPON WHICH THE NEAREST EXTERIOR WALL OF THE RESIDENCE SITUATED ON THE BURDENED LOT IS LOCATED (“USE EASEMENT AREA”).

“MAINTENANCE EASEMENT” IS AN EASEMENT OF VARIABLE WIDTH SITUATED BETWEEN THE PROPERTY LINE AND A LINE RUNNING PARALLEL TO THE
PROPERTY LINE THE FULL DEPTH OF THE BENEFITED LOT, AND UPON WHICH THE NEAREST EXTERIOR WALL OF THE RESIDENCE SITUATED ON THE
BENEFITED LOT IS LOCATED

“BURDENED LOT” IS A LOT THAT IS BURDENED BY HAVING A SYUE THEREON.

“BENEFITED LOT” IS A LOT THAT IS BENEFITED BY THE SYUE LOCATED ON THE ADJACENT BURDENDED LOT.

“USE OWNER” IS THE OWNER OF A BENEFITED LOT.

“MAINTENANCE OWNER” IS THE OWNER OF A BURDENED LOT.

A NON-EXCLUSIVE SYUE IS GRANTED TO THE APPLICABLE USE OWNER FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING THE USE OWNER THE RIGHT AND OBLIGATION
TO OCCUPY, MAINTAIN (I.E. MOW, TRIM, ETC.), USE, ENJOY, PLACE PERSONALLY UPON, AND CONSTRUCT AND MAINTAIN FENCES AND OTHER
IMPROVEMENTS, PROVIDED, HOWEVER: (I) THE USE OWNER SHALL NOT ALTER THE DRAINAGE OR GRADE BETWEEN SUCH LOTS; (II) THE USE OWNER
SHALL NOT INSTALL ANY IMPROVEMENTS WITHIN THE USE EASEMENT AREA. NO LANDSCAPING INSTALLED WITHIN THE USE EASEMENT AREA SHALL BE
ALLOWED TO COME INTO CONTACT WITH ANY STRUCTURE LOCATED UPON THE BURDENED LOT. NO GARBAGE, REFUSE, RUBBISH OR CUTTINGS, TRASH
AND REFUSE CONTAINERS SHALL BE DEPOSITED OR KEPT WITHIN THE USE EASEMENT AREA. NO TANKS OF ANY KIND, EITHER ELEVATED OR BURIED,
SHALL BE ERECTED, PLACED OR PERMITTED UPON ANY USE EASEMENT AREA, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO BARBECUE GRILL TANKS; (III) THE USE
OWNER SHALL NOT ENTER, AND SHALL KEEP TRASH AND DEBRIS FROM ENTERING, ANY WINDOW WELLS; (IV) THE USE OWNER SHALL NOT INTERFERE
WITH ANY AIR CONDITIONING UNIT, GAS METER, HOSE BIB OR OTHER SUCH ATTACHMENTS THAT MAY BE SITUATED ON THE BURDENED LOT; (V) THE USE
OWNER SHALL NOT CONSTRUCT, INSTALL, ATTACH, OR AFFIX ANYTHING ON OR ABOUT THE EXTERIOR OF ANY RESIDENTIAL IMPROVEMENTS LOCATED
UPON THE BURDENED LOT. THE USE OWNER SHALL NOT CONDUCT ANY ACTIVITIES THAT WILL OR COULD CAUSE ANY OBJECT TO IMPACT ON OR
AGAINST THE EXTERIOR OF ANY RESIDENTIAL IMPROVEMENTS LOCATED UPON THE BURDENED LOT; (VI) THE USE OWNER SHALL NOT IN ANY WAY
ADVERSELY IMPACT THE RESIDENCE LOCATED ON THE BURDENED LOT, OR THE STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY THEREOF; (VII) THE USE OWNER SHALL NOT
MATERIALLY IMPEDE OR HINDER THE MAINTENANCE OWNER FROM REALIZING THE BENEFIT FOR WHICH THE MAINTENANCE EASEMENT HAS BEEN
CREATED (I.E., TO MAINTAIN THE EXTERIOR OF ITS RESIDENTIAL STRUCTURE WHICH IS SITUATED ADJACENT TO THE SYUE); (VIII) THE USE OWNER SHALL
KEEP THE USE EASEMENT AREA FREE OF NOXIOUS AND HAZARDOUS MATERIALS, INCLUDING FIRE-HAZARDOUS MATERIALS; (IX) THE USE OWNER, AT ITS
SOLE COST AND EXPENSE, SHALL ENSURE THAT APPROPRIATE LANDSCAPING, IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL COVENANTS, CONDITIONS AND RESTRICTIONS
APPLICABLE TO THE LOTS, IS MAINTAINED IN THE USE EASEMENT AREA, AS ORIGINALLY INSTALLED (I.E. SOD, GRAVEL, ETC.) BY THE MAINTENANCE
OWNER; (X) THE USE OWNER SHALL ENSURE THAT ANY LANDSCAPING, DRAINAGE, AND IRRIGATION SYSTEMS WITHIN THE USE EASEMENT AREA ARE
INSTALLED AND MAINTAINED IN SUCH MANNER THAT THE SOIL SURROUNDING ANY IMPROVEMENTS CONSTRUCTED ON THE BURDENED LOT SHALL NOT
BECOME SO IMPREGNATED WITH WATER THAT THEY CAUSE EXPANSION OR SHIFTING OF THE SOILS SUPPORTING SUCH IMPROVEMENTS OR OTHER
DAMAGE TO SUCH IMPROVEMENTS AND FOUNDATION ON THE BURDENED LOT; (XI) THE USE OWNER SHALL NOT PLANT TREES, SHRUBBERY OR FOLIAGE
OR STACK WOOD IN THE USE EASEMENT AREA; (XII) THE USE OWNER SHALL REMAIN RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTAINING THE BENEFITED LOT; AND (XIII)
ALL USES BY USE OWNER SHALL BE OTHERWISE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES AND REGULATIONS ALONG WITH ALL COVENANTS,
CONDITIONS, EASEMENTS AND RESTRICTIONS, FOR THE COMMUNITY, AS SUPPLEMENTED AND AMENDED, THAT HAVE BEEN OR WILL BE RECORDED IN
THE RECORDER'S OFFICE OF UTAH COUNTY, UTAH.

A NON-EXCLUSIVE MAINTENANCE EASEMENT IS ESTABLISHED IN ORDER TO ENSURE THE MAINTENANCE OWNER IS ABLE TO MAINTAIN AND REPAIR ITS
RESIDENCE WHICH IT CANNOT PRACTICALLY OR ECONOMICALLY COMPLETE FROM OTHER PORTIONS OF THE BURDENED LOT. THE MAINTENANCE
OWNER SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT, UPON NOTICE AND DURING REASONABLE HOURS (UNLESS AN EMERGENCY DICTATES OTHERWISE), TO ENTER UPON SO
MUCH OF THE AREA COVERED BY THE MAINTENANCE EASEMENT AS IS REASONABLY NECESSARY TO MAINTAIN OR REPAIR ITS RESIDENCE OR TO
INSTALL LANDSCAPING AND AN IRRIGATION SYSTEM. THE MAINTENANCE OWNER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTAINING MAINTENANCE OWNER'S
SIDE OF ANY FENCE AND MAINTAINING THE GRADE OF THE LAND BURDENED BY THE SYUE.

TAXES: THE MAINTENANCE OWNER, AS THE RECORD OWNER OF THE USE EASEMENT AREA, SHALL BE OBLIGATED TO PAY ALL REAL ESTATE
PROPERTY TAXES AND ASSESSMENTS RELATED TO THE BURDENED LOT, INCLUDING THE USE EASEMENT AREA.

INDEMNITIES:  (I)THE USE OWNER, ON BEHALF OF ITSELF AND ITS TENANTS, SUBTENANTS, OCCUPANTS, INVITEES AND GUESTS (“PERMITTEES”) (BUT NOT
ON BEHALF OF OTHER THIRD PARTIES), SHALL SAVE, DEFEND, INDEMNIFY, HOLD HARMLESS, AND WAIVE AND RELEASE ANY AND ALL CLAIMS, RIGHTS
AND CAUSES OF ACTION AGAINST THE MAINTENANCE OWNER, AND ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, FOR LOSS OF LIFE, PERSONAL INJURY, PROPERTY
DAMAGE OR OTHERWISE WHICH ARISES OR MAY ARISE IN CONNECTION WITH THE USE OF THE USE EASEMENT AREA BY THE USE OWNER OR ITS
PERMITTEES AND FROM AND AGAINST ANY AND ALL DAMAGES OR DESTRUCTION CAUSED TO THE SURFACE AREA OF THE USE EASEMENT AREA OR TO
ANY IMPROVEMENT LOCATED ON THE BURDENED LOT, IN THE EXERCISE OF SUCH USE OWNER'S OR PERMITTEE'S RIGHTS WITH RESPECT TO THE USE
EASEMENT AREA. THE USE OWNER, ON BEHALF OF ITSELF AND ITS PERMITTEES, HEREBY KNOWINGLY ASSUME ANY RISK OF LOSS RELATED TO OR
ASSOCIATED WITH ITS USE OF THE USE EASEMENT AREA. (II) THE MAINTENANCE OWNER, ON BEHALF OF ITSELF AND ITS PERMITTEES (BUT NOT ON
BEHALF OF OTHER THIRD PARTIES), SHALL SAVE, DEFEND, INDEMNIFY, HOLD HARMLESS, AND WAIVE AND RELEASE ANY AND ALL CLAIMS, RIGHTS AND
CAUSES OF ACTION AGAINST THE USE OWNER, AND ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, FOR LOSS OF LIFE, PERSONAL INJURY, PROPERTY DAMAGE OR
OTHERWISE WHICH ARISES OR MAY ARISE IN CONNECTION WITH THE USE OF THE MAINTENANCE EASEMENT BY THE MAINTENANCE OWNER OR ITS
PERMITTEES AND FROM AND AGAINST ANY AND ALL DAMAGES OR DESTRUCTION CAUSED TO THE SURFACE AREA OF THE MAINTENANCE EASEMENT OR
TO ANY IMPROVEMENT LOCATED ON THE BENEFITED LOT, IN THE EXERCISE OF SUCH MAINTENANCE OWNER'S OR PERMITTEE'S RIGHTS WITH RESPECT TO
THE MAINTENANCE EASEMENT. THE MAINTENANCE OWNER, ON BEHALF OF ITSELF AND ITS PERMITTEES, HEREBY KNOWINGLY ASSUME ANY RISK OF
LOSS RELATED TO OR ASSOCIATED WITH ITS USE OF THE MAINTENANCE EASEMENT.
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1          6

A tract of land located in the Southeast Quarter and the Northeast Quarter of Section 1,
Township 5 South, Range 1 East, Salt Lake Base & Meridian, more particularly described
as follows:

Beginning at a point on the westerly right-of-way line of  North County Boulevard
(SR-129) as established by a UDOT Project, Pin No. 16779, located N00°06'11"W
1,721.13 feet along the Section line and S89°53'49"W 74.72 feet from the Southeast
Corner of Section 1, T5S, R1E, SLB&M; running thence West 560.64 feet to the easterly
line of  a Special Warranty Deed recorded as Entry No. 174194:2020 in the office of  the
Utah County Recorder; thence along said deed the following three (3) courses: (1)
northerly along the arc of  a non-tangent curve to the left having a radius of  4,033.00 feet
(radius bears: N85°16'23"W) a distance of 118.24 feet through a central angle of  01°40'47"
Chord: N03°53'13"E 118.24 feet; thence (2) N01°53'34"W 50.03 feet; thence (3)
N02°20'17"E 61.22 feet; thence along the arc of a curve to the left with a radius of 1,029.00
feet a distance of  43.05 feet through a central angle of  02°23'50" Chord: N01°08'22"E
43.05 feet; thence North 459.33 feet; thence Southeasterly along the arc of a non-tangent
curve to the left having a radius of  15.00 feet (radius bears: East) a distance of 23.56 feet
through a central angle of 90°00'00" Chord: S45°00'00"E 21.21 feet; thence East 61.76
feet; thence along the arc of a curve to the left with a radius of  222.00 feet a distance of
17.89 feet through a central angle of  04°37'03" Chord: N87°41'29"E 17.89 feet; thence
N16°57'42"W 119.43 feet; thence N73°02'18"E 82.00 feet; thence N16°56'41"W 77.43
feet; thence N73°03'19"E 235.67 feet; thence Southeasterly along the arc of  a non-tangent
curve to the right having a radius of 28.00 feet (radius bears: S18°07'08"W) a distance of
35.13 feet through a central angle of 71°52'52" Chord: S35°56'26"E 32.87 feet; thence East
28.00 feet; thence North 41.02 feet; thence N73°03'19"E 100.01 feet; thence S89°39'11"E
67.46 feet to said westerly right-of-way line of North County Boulevard (SR-129); thence
along said westerly right-of-way line the following two (2) courses: (1) S00°20'49"W 98.00
feet to the 1/4 Section line; thence (2) South 943.29 feet to the point of beginning.

Contains: 11.92 acres+/-

 BOUNDARY DESCRIPTION
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LIMITED LIABILITY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF UTAH
S.S.     
COUNTY OF ___________

ON THE ____ DAY OF ____________________ A.D. 20____ PERSONALLY APPEARED BEFORE ME , THE
UNDERSIGNED NOTARY PUBLIC, IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF ___________________, IN SAID STATE
OF UTAH, _________________________________, WHO AFTER BEING DULY SWORN, ACKNOWLEDGED
TO ME THAT HE/SHE IS THE ___________________________ OF _______________________ L.L.C., A UTAH
L.L.C. AND THAT HE/SHE SIGNED THE OWNER'S DEDICATION FREELY AND VOLUNTARILY FOR AND
IN BEHALF OF SAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR THE PURPOSES THEREIN MENTIONED.

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:________________     ________________________________
                                                                                            A NOTARY PUBLIC COMMISSIONED IN
                                                   UTAH RESIDING IN ____________ COUNTY

MY COMMISSION No.______________________                 _________________________________
                                                                                                     PRINTED FULL NAME OF NOTARY

 NOTES

1. ALL PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENTS PLATTED HEREON ARE IN
PERPETUITY FOR INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, REPAIR AND
REPLACEMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES, SIDEWALKS AND
APPURTENANT PARTS THEREOF AND THE RIGHT TO REASONABLE
ACCESS TO GRANTOR'S PROPERTY FOR THE ABOVE DESCRIBED
PURPOSES.  THE EASEMENTS SHALL RUN WITH THE REAL PROPERTY
AND SHALL BE BINDING UPON THE GRANTOR AND THE GRANTOR'S
SUCCESSORS, HEIRS, AND ASSIGNS.

2.  PRIVATE  STREETS OR DRIVES TO SERVE AS PUBLIC UTILITY
EASEMENTS.

3. ALL PARCELS ARE COMMON AREAS EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE
SPECIFICALLY DESIGNATED.

4. THE INSTALLATION OF IMPROVEMENTS SHALL CONFORM TO ALL
CITY STANDARDS, RESOLUTIONS AND ORDINANCES.

5. THIS AREA IS SUBJECT TO THE NORMAL, EVERYDAY SOUNDS,
ODORS, SIGHTS, EQUIPMENT, FACILITIES, AND ANY OTHER ASPECTS
ASSOCIATED WITH AGRICULTURAL LIFESTYLES. FUTURE RESIDENTS
SHOULD ALSO RECOGNIZE THE RISK INHERENT WITH LIVESTOCK.

6. ANY LOTS THAT WILL BE DOUBLE FRONTING NEEDS TO HAVE A 1'
NONE VEHICLE ACCESS EASEMENT ALONG THE PUBLIC ROAD IT
DOUBLE FRONTS.

7. ALL RESIDENTIAL CONSTRUCTION WILL NEED TO MEET THE
INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS.

8. PRIOR TO FINAL APPROVAL OF INDIVIDUAL PHASES A WATER
MODEL WILL BE REQUIRED TO VERIFY THAT THE WATER LINE SIZES
ARE SUFFICIENT FOR THIS PRELIMINARY LAYOUT.
9.  PRIVATE ROADS WILL BE OWNED AND MAINTAINED BY THE
APPROPRIATE HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION BY PHASE

FOR REVIEW ONLY
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CONTACT: SPENCER MOFFAT

LOCATED IN THE SE1/4 AND NE1/4 OF SECTION 1, T5S, R1E,
DATUM: NGVD29

SALT LAKE BASE & MERIDIAN
HIGHLAND CITY, UTAH COUNTY, UTAH
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1          6 A tract of  land located in the Southeast Quarter and the Northeast Quarter of  Section 1,
Township 5 South, Range 1 East, Salt Lake Base & Meridian, more particularly described
as follows:

Beginning at a point on the northerly line of  a Special Warranty Deed recorded as Entry
No. 174194:2020 in the office of  the Utah County Recorder, said point located
N00°06'11"W 1,942.05 feet along the Section line and S89°53'49"W 626.49 feet from the
Southeast Corner of  Section 1, T5S, R1E, SLB&M; running thence along said deed
N87°39'43"W 69.00 feet; thence N02°20'17"E 9.23 feet; thence northerly along the arc of  a
non-tangent curve to the left having a radius of 959.97 feet (radius bears: N87°39'42"W) a
distance of  39.18 feet through a central angle of 02°20'18" Chord: N01°10'09"E 39.17 feet;
thence North 1,334.81 feet to the southerly line of  a Corrected Special Warranty Deed as
Recorded at Entry No. 79132:1998 in the Utah County Recorder's Office; thence along said
southerly line S89°54'26"E 69.00 feet; thence South 1,334.70 feet; thence along the arc of a
curve to the right with a radius of 1,029.00 feet a distance of 41.99 feet through a central
angle of  02°20'17" Chord: S01°10'09"W 41.99 feet; thence S02°20'17"W 9.23 feet to the
point of beginning.

Contains: 2.19 acres+/-

 BOUNDARY DESCRIPTION
FEATHERSTONE DRIVE

A tract of  land located in the Southeast Quarter of  Section 1, Township 5 South, Range 1
East, Salt Lake Base & Meridian, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the northerly line of  a Special Warranty Deed recorded as Entry
No. 174194:2020 in the office of  the Utah County Recorder, said point located
N00°06'11"W 1,944.99 feet along the Section line and S89°53'49"W 695.42 feet from the
Southeast Corner of  Section 1, T5S, R1E, SLB&M; running thence along said deed the
following two (2) courses: (1) southwesterly along the arc of  a 19.00 feet radius
non-tangent curve to the right (radius bears: N87°39'43"W) 29.07 feet through a central
angle of  87°39'43" (chord: S46°10'09"W 26.32 feet); thence (2) West 478.36 feet; thence
North 70.61 feet; thence along the arc of a curve to the right with a radius of  300.00 feet a
distance of  46.68 feet through a central angle of 08°54'53" Chord: N04°27'26"E 46.63 feet;
thence N08°54'53"E 63.56 feet; thence along the arc of  a curve to the left with a radius of
300.00 feet a distance of 46.68 feet through a central angle of  08°54'52" Chord:
N04°27'27"E 46.63 feet; thence N00°00'01"E 229.62 feet; thence East 466.42 feet; thence
along the arc of a curve to the right with a radius of  15.00 feet a distance of  23.56 feet
through a central angle of  90°00'00" Chord: S45°00'00"E 21.21 feet; thence South 374.39
feet; thence along the arc of  a curve to the right with a radius of  959.97 feet a distance of
39.18 feet through a central angle of 02°20'18" Chord: S01°10'09"W 39.17 feet; thence
S02°20'17"W 9.23 feet to the point of beginning.

Contains: 5.09 acres+/-

 BOUNDARY DESCRIPTION
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1          6

LIMITED LIABILITY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF UTAH
S.S.     
COUNTY OF ___________

ON THE ____ DAY OF ____________________ A.D. 20____ PERSONALLY APPEARED BEFORE ME , THE
UNDERSIGNED NOTARY PUBLIC, IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF ___________________, IN SAID STATE
OF UTAH, _________________________________, WHO AFTER BEING DULY SWORN, ACKNOWLEDGED
TO ME THAT HE/SHE IS THE ___________________________ OF _______________________ L.L.C., A UTAH
L.L.C. AND THAT HE/SHE SIGNED THE OWNER'S DEDICATION FREELY AND VOLUNTARILY FOR AND
IN BEHALF OF SAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR THE PURPOSES THEREIN MENTIONED.

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:________________     ________________________________
                                                                                            A NOTARY PUBLIC COMMISSIONED IN
                                                   UTAH RESIDING IN ____________ COUNTY

MY COMMISSION No.______________________                 _________________________________
                                                                                                     PRINTED FULL NAME OF NOTARY

 NOTES

1. ALL PARCELS ARE COMMON AREAS EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE
SPECIFICALLY DESIGNATED.

2. THE INSTALLATION OF IMPROVEMENTS SHALL CONFORM TO ALL
CITY STANDARDS, RESOLUTIONS AND ORDINANCES.

3. THIS AREA IS SUBJECT TO THE NORMAL, EVERYDAY SOUNDS,
ODORS, SIGHTS, EQUIPMENT, FACILITIES, AND ANY OTHER ASPECTS
ASSOCIATED WITH AGRICULTURAL LIFESTYLES. FUTURE RESIDENTS
SHOULD ALSO RECOGNIZE THE RISK INHERENT WITH LIVESTOCK.

4. PRIOR TO FINAL APPROVAL OF INDIVIDUAL PHASES A WATER
MODEL WILL BE REQUIRED TO VERIFY THAT THE WATER LINE SIZES
ARE SUFFICIENT FOR THIS PRELIMINARY LAYOUT.
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